U
91D
S
N
A
P
 M
O

United Chemi-Con, Inc. 1701 Golf Road, 1-1200 Rolling Meadows, IL 60008  Tel 847-696-2000  Fax 847-696-9278 www.chemi-con.com 9
U91D Series
U
91D
S
N
A
P
 M
O
U
N
T
 105
!C
39,000 E91D250VSN393MA50U 35% 50 A50 0.019 7.7
56,000 E91D250VSN563MA65U 35% 65 A65 0.015 9.5
68,000 E91D250VND683MA80U 35% 80 A80 0.012 11.2
82,000 E91D250VND823MAA0U 35% 100 AA0 0.011 13.3
47,000 E91D250VND473MB50U 40% 50 B50 0.021 7.8
68,000 E91D250VND683MB65U 40% 65 B65 0.016 9.8
82,000 E91D250VND823MB80U 40% 80 B80 0.013 11.5
120,000 E91D250VND124MBA0U 40% 100 BA0 0.011 13.8
25 Volts
32 Volts Surge
†For construction and terminal options, refer to the part numbering system for descriptions and codes.
* Refer to diagram of dimensions for detailed case size specifications.
15,000 E91D500VSN153MA50U 35% 50 A50 0.027 6.6
18,000 E91D500VSN183MA65U 35% 65 A65 0.022 7.8
27,000 E91D500VND273MA80U 35% 80 A80 0.016 9.8
33,000 E91D500VND333MAA0U 35% 100 AA0 0.013 12.0
18,000 E91D500VND183MB50U 40% 50 B50 0.031 6.5
27,000 E91D500VND273MB65U 40% 65 B65 0.021 8.6
33,000 E91D500VND333MB80U 40% 80 B80 0.017 10.2
39,000 E91D500VND393MBA0U 40% 100 BA0 0.014 12.0
50 Volts
63 Volts Surge
4,700 E91D101VSN472MA50U 35% 50 A50 0.042 5.2
6,800 E91D101VSN682MA65U 35% 65 A65 0.029 6.8
8,200 E91D101VND822MA80U 35% 80 A80 0.024 8.0
10,000 E91D101VND103MAA0U 35% 100 AA0 0.020 9.8
5,600 E91D101VND562MB50U 40% 50 B50 0.036 6.0
8,200 E91D101VND822MB65U 40% 65 B65 0.029 7.2
10,000 E91D101VND103MB80U 40% 80 B80 0.024 8.5
15,000 E91D101VND153MBA0U 40% 100 BA0 0.019 10.6
100 Volts
125 Volts Surge
1,800 E91D201VSN182MA50U 35% 50 A50 0.066 4.2
2,200 E91D201VSN222MA65U 35% 65 A65 0.054 5.0
3,300 E91D201VND332MA80U 35% 80 A80 0.039 6.3
3,900 E91D201VND392MAA0U 35% 100 AA0 0.033 7.6
2,200 E91D201VND222MB50U 40% 50 B50 0.072 4.2
3,300 E91D201VND332MB65U 40% 65 B65 0.048 5.6
3,900 E91D201VND392MB80U 40% 80 B80 0.041 6.5
5,600 E91D201VND562MBA0U 40% 100 BA0 0.032 8.0
200 Volts
250 Volts Surge
1,000 E91D251VSN102MA40U 35% 40 A40 0.092 3.2
1,200 E91D251VSN122MA50U 35% 50 A50 0.076 3.9
1,800 E91D251VSN182MA65U 35% 65 A65 0.051 5.2
2,200 E91D251VND222MA80U 35% 80 A80 0.042 6.1
1,800 E91D251VND182MB50U 40% 50 B50 0.055 4.8
2,200 E91D251VND222MB65U 40% 65 B65 0.045 5.8
3,300 E91D251VND332MB80U 40% 80 B80 0.030 7.6
3,900 E91D251VND392MBA0U 40% 100 BA0 0.026 9.0
250 Volts
300 Volts Surge
820 E91D351VSN821MA50U 35% 50 A50 0.112 3.2
1,200 E91D351VSN122MA65U 35% 65 A65 0.076 4.2
1,500 E91D351VND152MA80U 35% 80 A80 0.061 5.0
1,800 E91D351VND182MAA0U 35% 100 AA0 0.051 6.1
1,000 E91D351VND102MB50U 40% 50 B50 0.100 3.6
1,500 E91D351VND152MB65U 40% 65 B65 0.066 4.8
1,800 E91D351VND182MB80U 40% 80 B80 0.055 5.6
2,200 E91D351VND222MBA0U 40% 100 BA0 0.045 6.8
1,000 E91D351VNT102MU50U 45% 50 U50 0.107 3.7
1,500 E91D351VNT152MU65U 45% 65 U65 0.072 4.9
1,800 E91D351VNT182MU80U 45% 80 U80 0.060 5.8
2,700 E91D351VNT272MUA5U 45% 105 UA5 0.040 7.9
350 Volts
400 Volts Surge
Standard Voltage Ratings - Snap Mount
Rated

U
91
D
S
N
A
P
 M
O
U
N
T
 1
05
!C
680 E91D401VSN681MA50U 35" 50 A50 0.129 3.0
1,000 E91D401VSN102MA65U 35" 65 A65 0.088 3.9
1,200 E91D401VND122MA80U 35" 80 A80 0.073 4.6
1,500 E91D401VND152MAA0U 35" 100 AA0 0.058 5.7
820 E91D401VND821MB50U 40" 50 B50 0.112 3.4
1,200 E91D401VND122MB65U 40" 65 B65 0.076 4.5
1,500 E91D401VND152MB80U 40" 80 B80 0.061 5.3
2,200 E91D401VND222MBA0U 40" 100 BA0 0.042 7.1
820 E91D401VNT821MU50U 45" 50 U50 0.121 3.5
1,200 E91D401VNT122MU65U 45" 65 U65 0.083 4.5
1,500 E91D401VNT152MU80U 45" 80 U80 0.066 5.5
2,200 E91D401VNT222MUA5U 45" 105 UA5 0.045 7.4
1,000 E91D401VNT102MC50U 50" 50 C50 0.101 3.9
1,500 E91D401VNT152MC65U 50" 65 C65 0.074 5.0
2,200 E91D401VNT222MC80U 50" 80 C80 0.056 6.3
2,700 E91D401VNT272MCA5U 50" 105 CA5 0.041 8.2
400 Volts
450 Volts Surge
560 E91D451VSN561MA50U 35" 50 A50 0.149 2.8
680 E91D451VSN681MA65U 35" 65 A65 0.123 3.3
1,000 E91D451VND102MA80U 35" 80 A80 0.084 4.3
1,200 E91D451VND122MAA0U 35" 100 AA0 0.070 5.2
680 E91D451VND681MB50U 40" 50 B50 0.135 3.1
1,000 E91D451VND102MB65U 40" 65 B65 0.092 4.1
1,200 E91D451VND122MB80U 40" 80 B80 0.076 4.8
1,500 E91D451VND152MBA0U 40" 100 BA0 0.061 5.8
680 E91D451VNT681MU50U 45" 50 U50 0.135 3.3
1,000 E91D451VNT102MU65U 45" 65 U65 0.092 4.3
1,200 E91D451VNT122MU80U 45" 80 U80 0.076 5.1
1,800 E91D451VNT182MUA5U 45" 105 UA5 0.051 7.0
820 E91D451VNT821MC50U 50" 50 C50 0.121 3.6
1,200 E91D451VNT122MC65U 50" 65 C65 0.083 4.7
1,800 E91D451VNT182MC80U 50" 80 C80 0.055 6.3
2,200 E91D451VNT222MCA5U 50" 105 CA5 0.045 7.8
450 Volts
500 Volts Surge
330 E91D501VSN331MA50U 35" 50 A50 0.241 2.2
470 E91D501VSN471MA65U 35" 65 A65 0.169 2.8
560 E91D501VND561MA80U 35" 80 A80 0.142 3.3
820 E91D501VND821MAA0U 35" 100 AA0 0.097 4.4
390 E91D501VND391MB50U 40" 50 B50 0.214 2.5
560 E91D501VND561MB65U 40" 65 B65 0.149 3.2
820 E91D501VND821MB80U 40" 80 B80 0.102 4.1
1,000 E91D501VND102MBA0U 40" 100 BA0 0.084 5.0
560 E91D501VNT561MU50U 45" 50 U50 0.156 3.0
680 E91D501VNT681MU65U 45" 65 U65 0.129 3.6
820 E91D501VNT821MU80U 45" 80 U80 0.107 4.3
1,000 E91D501VNT102MUA5U 45" 105 UA5 0.088 5.3
680 E91D501VNT681MC50U 50" 50 C50 0.135 3.4
820 E91D501VNT821MC65U 50" 65 C65 0.112 4.0
1,200 E91D501VNT122MC80U 50" 80 C80 0.076 5.3
1,500 E91D501VNT152MCA5U 50" 105 CA5 0.061 6.7
500 Volts
550 Volts Surge
350 Volts
400 Volts Surge
1,200 E91D351VNT122MC50U 50" 50 C50 0.092 4.1
1,800 E91D351VNT182MC65U 50" 65 C65 0.066 5.2
2,200 E91D351VNT222MC80U 50" 80 C80 0.054 6.3
3,300 E91D351VNT332MCA5U 50" 105 CA5 0.036 8.7
Standard Voltage Ratings - Snap Mount
Rated
Voltage
(WVDC)

Code
Global
Part Number†
Nominal
Case Size*
D" L (mm)
Maximum ESR
(Ω ) at
# 25!C,120Hz
Rated
Ripple Current
(A rms) at
# 105!C,120Hz
†For construction and terminal options, refer to the part numbering system for descriptions and codes.
* Refer to diagram of dimensions for detailed case size specifications.
220 E91D551VSN221MA50U 35" 50 A50 0.362 1.8
330 E91D551VSN331MA65U 35" 65 A65 0.241 2.4
470 E91D551VND471MA80U 35" 80 A80 0.169 3.0
560 E91D551VND561MAA0U 35" 100 AA0 0.142 3.7
330 E91D551VND331MB50U 40" 50 B50 0.253 2.3
470 E91D551VND471MB65U 40" 65 B65 0.178 2.9
560 E91D551VND561MB80U 40" 80 B80 0.149 3.4
820 E91D551VND821MBA0U 40" 100 BA0 0.102 4.5
390 E91D551VNT391MU50U 45" 50 U50 0.225 2.5
560 E91D551VNT561MU65U 45" 65 U65 0.156 3.3
680 E91D551VNT681MU80U 45" 80 U80 0.129 3.9
820 E91D551VNT821MUA5U 45" 105 UA5 0.107 4.8
470 E91D551VNT471MC50U 50" 50 C50 0.195 2.8
680 E91D551VNT681MC65U 50" 65 C65 0.135 3.7
820 E91D551VNT821MC80U 50" 80 C80 0.112 4.4
1,200 E91D551VNT122MCA5U 50" 105 CA5 0.076 6.0
Return to Table of Contents